A STUDY ON THE FACTORS INFLUENCING

THE PROFITS OF AIRASIA’S COMPANY

MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MAZLAN

2007282708

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

I, MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MAZLAN, (870821-08-5515) hereby declared that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degree.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation except
where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged.



ABSTRACT

This study uses secondary data which stands of time series type of data involving several
economic indicators. By using the seemingly related regression approach, it is critical to
investigate the factors influencing the profits of AirAsia’s company over the period of first quarter
2005 until fourth quarter 2009. The study tests the relationships between the profits and various
macroeconomic variables in Malaysia. The objective of this study were to identify the factors
that influences the pattern of AirAsia’s profits, to know the most significant factor influencing the
profits of AirAsia’s company, and to recommend some suggestion to this company refer to the
regressions results. The study applies regression tests using E-views program in order to
establish the possible causal relations between these variables. The model generated from
Ordinary Lease Square (OLS) shows significances of t-statistics for every variable and the
negative relations between independent and dependent variable. Based on the findings, the

most influence variable was foreign exchange.



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

13

14

15

1.6

Background Of The Study

1.1.1 Background of the Company
Problem Statement
Significant Of The Study

1.3.1 To the Researcher

1.3.2 To the Customer

1.3.3 To the AirAsia’s Company

Research objectives
Scope of the Study

Limitation of study

PAGE



1.6.1 Limitation of the Data

1.6.2 Accuracy of the Data

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

Relationship between Crude Oil and the Profits

2.2 Relationship between CPI and the Profits

2.3 Relationship between FOREX and the Profits

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Introduction

Theoretical Framework

Population and Sampling Design

Data Collection Method

3.4.1 Secondary Sources and Secondary Data

Data Administrative and Analysis

3.5.1 Multiple Regression

10

11

14

15

15

15

16

16

16

17



