

A STUDY ON THE FACTORS INFLUENCING THE PROFITS OF AIRASIA'S COMPANY

MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MAZLAN

2007282708

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

I, MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MAZLAN, (870821-08-5515) hereby declared that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degree.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

ABSTRACT

This study uses secondary data which stands of time series type of data involving several economic indicators. By using the seemingly related regression approach, it is critical to investigate the factors influencing the profits of AirAsia's company over the period of first quarter 2005 until fourth quarter 2009. The study tests the relationships between the profits and various macroeconomic variables in Malaysia. The objective of this study were to identify the factors that influences the pattern of AirAsia's profits, to know the most significant factor influencing the profits of AirAsia's company refer to the regressions results. The study applies regression tests using E-views program in order to establish the possible causal relations between these variables. The model generated from Ordinary Lease Square (OLS) shows significances of t-statistics for every variable and the negative relations between independent and dependent variable. Based on the findings, the most influence variable was foreign exchange.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS

PAGE

1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background Of The Study	2
	1.1.1 Background of the Company	3
1.2	Problem Statement	
1.3	Significant Of The Study	5
	1.3.1 To the Researcher	5
	1.3.2 To the Customer	5
	1.3.3 To the AirAsia's Company	5
1.4	Research objectives	5
1.5	Scope of the Study	6
1.6	Limitation of study	6

		1.6.1 Limitation of the Data	6	
		1.6.2 Accuracy of the Data	6	
СН	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1	Relationship between Crude Oil and the Profits	8	
	2.2	Relationship between CPI and the Profits	10	
	2.3	Relationship between FOREX and the Profits	11	
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 1				
	3.1	Introduction	15	
	3.2	Theoretical Framework	15	
	3.3	Population and Sampling Design	15	
	0.0	r opulation and camping beolgn	10	
	3.4	Data Collection Method	16	
		3.4.1 Secondary Sources and Secondary Data	16	
	3.5	Data Administrative and Analysis	16	
		3.5.1 Multiple Regression	17	